[bookmark: _GoBack]Table S4. Trends in numbers (n) of study subjects and smokers by gender and age group according to income tertile
	
	2008
	2010
	2012
	2014
	2016

	
	n of
study subjects
	n of smokers
	n of
study subjects
	n of smokers
	n of
study subjects
	n of smokers
	n of
study subjects
	n of smokers
	n of
study subjects
	n of smokers

	Men (age 30-59)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Income tertile
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	I (lowest tertile)
	3,781
	2,222
	3,318
	1,822
	3,299
	1,831
	3,107
	1,707
	3,178
	1,612

	II
	4,349
	2,414
	3.715
	1,997
	3,118
	1,585
	3,275
	1,641
	3,357
	1,528

	III (highest tertile)
	4,015
	1,983
	3,384
	1,537
	3,324
	1,537
	3,123
	1,401
	3,194
	1,333

	Men (age ≥60)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Income tertile
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	I (lowest tertile)
	1,608
	571
	1,313
	384
	1,499
	432
	1,453
	386
	1,483
	338

	II
	927
	346
	948
	307
	1,041
	309
	1,569
	423
	2,041
	494

	III (highest tertile)
	1,256
	406
	1,270
	372
	1,326
	285
	1,274
	323
	1,246
	269

	Women (age 30-59)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Income tertile
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	I (lowest tertile)
	3,994
	164
	3,166
	124
	3,947
	210
	3,260
	142
	3,342
	131

	II
	4,512
	92
	3,907
	102
	2,950
	118
	3,605
	109
	3,396
	83

	III (highest tertile)
	4,224
	70
	3,602
	65
	3,319
	62
	3,186
	61
	3,460
	80

	Women (age ≥60)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Income tertile
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	I (lowest tertile)
	1,491
	51
	1,240
	29
	1,239
	31
	1,593
	35
	1,654
	33

	II
	1,558
	79
	1,939
	85
	2,123
	76
	2,195
	62
	2,541
	61

	III (highest tertile)
	1,748
	51
	1,481
	44
	1,594
	36
	1,777
	37
	2,093
	32

	Data from the Social Survey of Statistics Korea (SSSK)
	




